
Week 1
18-02-23 

(PHYSICAL)

19-02-23 

(PHYSICAL)

Week 2 Self study Self study

Week 3

04-03-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

05-03-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

Week 4 Self study Self study

Week 5
18-03-23 

(PHYSICAL)

19-03-23 

(PHYSICAL)

Week 6

25-03-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

26-03-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

Week 7

Week 8 Self study Self study

Week 9
15-04-23 (ONLINE-

Microsoft Team)

16-04-23 (ONLINE-

Microsoft Team)

Week 10 Self study Self study

Week 11

29-04-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

30-04-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

Week 12 Self study Self study

Week 13
13-05-23 (ONLINE-

Microsoft Team)

14-05-23 (ONLINE-

Microsoft Team)

Week 14 Self study Self study

Disclaimer: Without prejudice to the rights of International College IMPERiA (DK054B) which is wholly owned by Bakat Pintar Sdn Bhd (554558-H) the information herein is correct at the time of printing and International College IMPERiA reserves the right to make, without 

prior notice, amendments, changes, modifications or alterations and as such there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes modifications or alterations.

1pm-

2pm

2pm-

3pm

3pm-

4pm

4pm-

5pm

5pm-

6pm

6pm-

6.30pm

MAY2021/AUG2021/JANUARY2022 INTAKE (BLENDED LEARNING)

EXECUTIVE DIPLOMA IN REAL ESTATE AGENCY FEB2023 SEMESTER

18TH FEBRUARY 2023 - 3RD JUNE 2023  (LONG SEMESTER 14 WEEKS)

SATURDAY & SUNDAY

Week Saturday
9am-

10am

10am-

11am

11am-

12pm

12pm-

1pm

9.30pm-

10.30p

m

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Land Economics(Lecture)

DR FAWWAZ

CLASSROOM: L 11-2

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Land Economics(Lecture)

DR FAWWAZ

CLASSROOM: L 11-2

4pm-

5pm

5pm-

6pm

6pm-

6.30pm

6.30pm-

7.30pm

7.30pm-

8.30pm

8.30pm-

9.30pm
10am-11am

11am-

12pm

12pm-

1pm

1pm-

2pm

2pm-

3pm

3pm-

4pm

6.30pm-

7.30pm

7.30pm-

8.30pm

8.30pm-

9.30pm

9.30pm-

10.30p

m

Sunday
9am-

10am

Law Relating to Property (Tutorial) Law Relating to Property (Tutorial) Land Economics(Tutorial)
PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION(Tutorial)

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION(Tutorial)
Land Economics(Tutorial)

TEST (31 March-1 April 2023)

Law Relating to Property (Tutorial) Law Relating to Property (Tutorial) Land Economics(Tutorial)
PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION(Tutorial)

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION(Tutorial)
Land Economics(Tutorial)

B
R

EA
K

B
R

EA
K

B
R

EA
K

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Land Economics(Lecture)

DR FAWWAZ

CLASSROOM: L 11-2

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Land Economics(Lecture)

DR FAWWAZ

CLASSROOM: L 11-2

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

B
R

EA
K

Land Economics(Lecture)

DR FAWWAZ

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

Land Economics(Lecture)

DR FAWWAZ

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)
Law Relating to 

Property (Tutorial)
Land Economics(Tutorial)

PRINCIPLES OF 

PROPERTY 

INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION(Tutorial)

STUDY BREAK 22 May 2023 - 27 May 2023

FINAL EXAM 02 June 2023 - 03 June 2023

SEMESTER BREAK 05 June 2023 - 25 June 2023

B
R

EA
K

B
R

EA
K

B
R

EA
K

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)

SR SUGANTHEE

Land Economics(Lecture)

DR FAWWAZ

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION (Tutorial)

MURNI

Land Economics(Tutorial)

DR FAWWAZ

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION(Tutorial)

Land Economics

(Tutorial)



Week 1
18-02-23 

(PHYSICAL)

19-02-23 

(PHYSICAL)

Week 2 Self study Self study

Week 3

04-03-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

05-03-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

Week 4 Self study Self study

Week 5
18-03-23 

(PHYSICAL)

19-03-23 

(PHYSICAL)

Week 6

25-03-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

26-03-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

Week 7

Week 8 Self study Self study

Week 9
15-04-23 (ONLINE-

Microsoft Team)

16-04-23 (ONLINE-

Microsoft Team)

Week 10 Self study Self study

Week 11

29-04-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

30-04-23 (Self 

study/Online-

Moodle)

Week 12 Self study Self study

Week 13
13-05-23 (ONLINE-

Microsoft Team)

14-05-23 (ONLINE-

Microsoft Team)

Week 14 Self study Self study

Disclaimer: Without prejudice to the rights of International College IMPERiA (DK054B) which is wholly owned by Bakat Pintar Sdn Bhd (554558-H) the information herein is correct at the time of printing and International College IMPERiA reserves the right to make, without prior 

notice, amendments, changes, modifications or alterations and as such there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes modifications or alterations.

1pm-

2pm

2pm-

3pm

3pm-

4pm

4pm-

5pm

5pm-

6pm

6pm-

6.30pm

SEPT2021/FEB2022/JUNE2022/SEPT22/FEB23 INTAKE (BLENDED LEARNING)

EXECUTIVE DIPLOMA IN REAL ESTATE AGENCY FEB2023 SEMESTER

18TH FEBRUARY 2023 - 3RD JUNE 2023  (LONG SEMESTER 14 WEEKS)

SATURDAY & SUNDAY

Week Saturday
9am-

10am

10am-

11am

11am-

12pm

12pm-

1pm

9.30pm-

10.30p

m

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Project Paper(Lecture)

FADZILLAH

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Project Paper(Lecture)

FADZILLAH

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

9.30pm-

10.30pm

4pm-

5pm

5pm-

6pm

6pm-

6.30pm

6.30pm-

7.30pm

7.30pm-

8.30pm

8.30pm-

9.30pm
10am-11am

11am-

12pm

12pm-

1pm

1pm-

2pm

2pm-

3pm

3pm-

4pm

6.30pm-

7.30pm

7.30pm-

8.30pm

8.30pm-

9.30pm
Sunday

9am-

10am

Law Relating to Property (Tutorial) Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)
Project paper 

(Tutorial/Supervision)

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION(Tutorial)

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION(Tutorial)

Project paper 

(Tutorial/Supervision)

TEST (31 March-1 April 2023)

Law Relating to Property (Tutorial) Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)
Project paper 

(Tutorial/Supervision)

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION(Tutorial)

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION(Tutorial)

Project paper 

(Tutorial/Supervision)

B
R

EA
K

B
R

EA
K

B
R

EA
K

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Project Paper(Lecture)

FADZILLAH

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

Project Paper(Lecture)

FADZILLAH

CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

Project Paper(Lecture)

FADZILLAH

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

B
R

EA
K

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

Project Paper(Lecture)

FADZILLAH

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)
Law Relating to 

Property (Tutorial)

Project paper 

(Tutorial/Supervision)

PRINCIPLES OF 

PROPERTY 

INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION(Tutorial)

STUDY BREAK 22 May 2023 - 27 May 2023

FINAL EXAM 02 June 2023 - 03 June 2023

SEMESTER BREAK 05 June 2023 - 25 June 2023

B
R

EA
K

B
R

EA
K

B
R

EA
K

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

Law Relating to Property (Lecture)

SR SUGANTHEE

Project Paper(Lecture)

FADZILLAH

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & 

VALUATION (Lecture)

MURNI

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION (Tutorial)

MURNI

Project Paper(Lecture)

FADZILLAH

PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT 

& VALUATION(Tutorial)

Project paper 

(Tutorial/Supervision)


