MAY2021/AUG2021/JANUARY2022 INTAKE (BLENDED LEARNING) EXECUTIVE DIPLOMA IN REAL ESTATE AGENCY FEB2023 SEMESTER 18TH FEBRUARY 2023 - 3RD JUNE 2023 (LONG SEMESTER 14 WEEKS) SATURDAY & SUNDAY

Week	Saturday	9am- 10am		am- 11am- am 12pm	12pm- 1pm	1pm- 2pm	2pm- 3pn 3pm 4pr			5pm- 6pm	6pm- 6.30pm	6.30pm- 7.30pm			.30pm-	9.30pm- 10.30p m	Sunday	9am- 10am	10am-11am	11am- 12pm	12pm- 1pm	1pm- 2pm	2pm- 3pm	3pm- 4pm					5.30pm- 7.30pm 8.30pm	8.30pm- 9.30pm	9.30pm- 10.30p m	
Week 1	18-02-23 (PHYSICAL)		S	ng to Property (L SR SUGANTHEE OOM: LECTURE H			Law Relating to Property (Lecture) SR SUGANTHEE CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL				Land Economics(Lecture) DR FAWWAZ CLASSROOM: L 11-2					19-02-23 (PHYSICAL)	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Lecture) MURNI CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL					PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Lecture) MURNI CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL				VΤ		Land Economics(Lecture) DR FAWWAZ CLASSROOM: L 11-2				
Week 2	Self study																Self study															
Week 3	04-03-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	Law F	Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)				Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)				BREAK	Land Economics(Tutorial)					05-03-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION(Tutorial)				BREAK	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION(Tutorial)						Land Economics(Tutorial)			
Week 4	Self study					BREAK					8						Self study					88										
Week 5	18-03-23 (PHYSICAL)		S	ng to Property (L SR SUGANTHEE OOM: LECTURE H			Law Relating to Property (Lecture) SR SUGANTHEE CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL					Land Economics(Lecture) DR FAWWAZ CLASSROOM: L 11-2					19-03-23 (PHYSICAL)	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Lecture) MURNI CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL					PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Lecture) MURNI CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL				ΑT		Land Economics(Lecture) DR FAWWAZ CLASSROOM: L 11-2			
Week 6	25-03-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	Law F	Relati	ng to Property (T	utorial)		Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)				Land Economics(Tutorial)					26-03-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	study/Online- Moodle)			PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION(Tutorial)			PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION(Tutorial)					Land Economics(Tutorial)				
Week 7 TEST (31 March-1 April 2023)																																
Week 8	Self study										Land Economics(Lecture) DR FAWWAZ					Self study	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Lecture) MURNI															
Week 9	15-04-23 (ONLINE- Microsoft Team)	Law I		ng to Property (L SR SUGANTHEE	ecture)		Law Relating to Property (Lecture) SR SUGANTHEE			ture)										16-04-23 (ONLINE- Microsoft Team)		PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Lecture) MURNI				ΝT		Land Economics(Lecture) DR FAWWAZ				
Week 10	Self study													Self study																		
Week 11	29-04-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	Law F	Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)					Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)			BREAK	Land Economics(Tutorial)				30-04-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	PRI INVES	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY NVESTMENT & UATION(Tutorial)		BREAK				BREAK		Land Economics (Tutorial)						
Week 12	Self study						Law Relating to Property (Tutorial) SR SUGANTHEE										Self study															
Week 13	13-05-23 (ONLINE- Microsoft Team)	Law Relating to Property (Lecture) SR SUGANTHEE									Land Economics(Lecture) DR FAWWAZ					14-05-23 (ONLINE- Microsoft Team)	PRINCIP	LES OF PROPE VALUATION MUI	(Lecture)	TMENT &		PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Tutorial) MURNI			ΝT		Land Economics(Tutorial) DR FAWWAZ					
Week 14	Self study																Self study															
																	23 - 27 May 2023															
													-				3 - 03 June 2023															
													5	EIVIESTER	RBREAK	us June 2	023 - 25 June 2023															

Disclaimer: Without prejudice to the rights of International College IMPERIA (DX054B) which is wholly owned by Bakat Pintar Sdn Bhd (554558-H) the information herein is correct at the time of printing and international College IMPERIA reserves the right to make, without prior notice, amendments, changes, modifications or alterations and as such there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes modifications or alterations.

SEPT2021/FEB2022/JUNE2022/SEPT22/FEB23 INTAKE (BLENDED LEARNING) EKECUTIVE DIPLOMA IN REAL ESTATE AGENCY FEB2023 SEMESTER 18TH FEBRUARY 2023 - 3RD JUNE 2023 (LONG SEMESTER 14 WEEKS) SATURDAY & SUNDAY

Week	Saturday	9am- 10am	10a			2pm- 1pm	1pm- 2pm		pm- pm	4pm- 5pm	5pm- 6pm	6pm- 6.30pm	6.30pm- 7.30pm	7.30pm- 8.30pm	8.30pm- 9.30pm	9.30pm- 10.30pm	Sunday	9am 10an		11am- 12pm	12pm- 1pm	1pm- 2pm	2pm- 3pm	3pm- 4pm	4pm- 5pm	5pm- 6pm	6.30pm	6.30pm 7.30pm		8.30pm-	.30pm- 10.30p m
Week 1	18-02-23 (PHYSICAL)	S	ng to Property (R SUGANTHEE DOM: LECTURE			S	Law Relating to Property (Lecture) SR SUGANTHEE CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL			Project Paper(Lecture) FADZILLAH CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL				19-02-23 (PHYSICAL)	PRIN	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Lecture) MURNI CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL				PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Lecture) MURNI CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL						Project Paper(Lecture) FADZILLAH CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL					
Week 2	Self study																Self study														
Week 3	04-03-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	rial)		Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)				BREAK		oject paper al/Supervis			05-03-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	PRIN	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION(Tutorial)				PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION(Tutorial)			BREAK		Project paper (Tutorial/Supervision)							
Week 4	Self study							Law Relating to Property (Lecture) SR SUGANTHEE CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL				æ				Self study					BREAK					<u>в</u>					
Week 5	18-03-23 (PHYSICAL)		S	ng to Property (R SUGANTHEE DOM: LECTURE									Project Paper(Lecture) FADZILLAH CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALI Project paper (Tutorial/Supervision)				19-03-23 (PHYSICAL)	PRIN	NCIPLES OF PROPEF VALUATION MURI CLASSROOM: LE	(Lecture) NI			8	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Lecture) MURNI CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL					Project Paper(Lecture) FADZILLAH CLASSROOM: LECTURE HALL		
Week 6	25-03-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	Law F	Relatir	ng to Property (Tutor	rial)		Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)								26-03-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION(Tutorial)					PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION(Tutorial)					Project pap torial/Super				
Week 7															TE	ST (31 March-1	April 2023)														
Week 8	Self study																Self study														
Week 9	15-04-23 (ONLINE- Microsoft Team)	Law I		ng to Property (R SUGANTHEE	(Lectu	ıre)		Law Relating to Property (Lecture) SR SUGANTHEE			ture)	вреж		Project Paper(Lecture) FADZILLAH			16-04-23 (ONLINE- Microsoft Team)	PRIN	NCIPLES OF PROPEF VALUATION MURI	(Lecture)	TMENT &		PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Lecture) MURNI				Proj	Project Paper(Lecture) FADZILLAH			
Week 10	Self study										Project paper (Tutorial/Supervision)				Self study																
Week 11	29-04-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	Law F	Relatir	ng to Property (Tutor	rial)	BREAK	Law Relating to Property (Tutorial)								30-04-23 (Self study/Online- Moodle)	IN	PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY NVESTMENT & UATION(Tutorial)			BREAK					BREAK		Project paper (Tutorial/Supervision)			
Week 12	Self study						_	Law Relating to Property (Lecture) SR SUGANTHEE							Self study																
Week 13	13-05-23 (ONLINE- Microsoft Team)	Law I		ng to Property (R SUGANTHEE	(Lectu	ıre)					Project Paper(Lecture) FADZILLAH				14-05-23 (ONLINE- Microsoft Team)	PRIN	NCIPLES OF PROPEF VALUATION MURI	(Lecture)	TMENT &		PRINCIPLES OF PROPERTY INVESTMENT & VALUATION (Tutorial) MURNI					Proj	Project Paper(Lecture) FADZILLAH				
Week 14	Self study															Self study															
																22 May 2023 -															
																02 June 2023 - 0 K 05 June 2023															

Disclaimer: Without prejudice to the rights of International College IMPERiA (DXOS4B) which is wholly owned by Bakat Pintar Sdn Bhd (554558-H) the information herein is correct at the time of printing and International College IMPERiA reserves the right to make, without prior notice, amendments, changes, modifications or alterations and as such there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes modifications or alterations.